502713027 03/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2759631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TADASHI NISHIYAMA	11/14/2013
YUSUKE NARA	11/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 107-8556		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14097777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (617) 202-4624

Email: ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOW-368	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony A. Laurentano/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TOW-368 Assignment#page1.tif source=TOW-368 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502713027 REEL: 032388 FRAME: 0253

Attorney Docket No.	TOW-368
---------------------	---------

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Ve/I, Tadashi NISHIYAMA and Yusuke NARA of
o HONDA R&D CO., LTD., 4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0193, JAPAN
spectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Corporation of <u>JAPAN</u> , having its principal place of business at <u>1-1, Minami-Aoyama</u> chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, <u>JAPAN</u> , the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
s successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign puntries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in
FUEL CELL STACK
escribed in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
International Patent Application No, filed on

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

November 14, 2013	Tadashi Nishiyawa
Date	Name: Tadashi NISHIYAMA
Witness: November 14, 2013	Mitsum Torikata
Date	Mitsuru TORIHATA
November 14, 2013	Yusuke Nara
Date	Name: Yusuke NARA
Witness:	Miteuru Torihata
November 14, 2013	Harry Control of the
Date	Mitsuru TORIHATA
Date	Name:
Witness:	
Date	

2